12.20.99

1

| 1999 DEC 20 AN II: 18 10 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | ON FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | |
| Submission Type New | Conveyance Type X Assignment License | | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Effective Date Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Change of Name | | | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Other | | | | | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | | | |
| Name Resource Financial Group, | Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | ion Texas | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | |
| Name Christopher D.H. John | | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | | |
| Composed of | - | | | | | |
| 17004 Wast Sixth Street | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Austin | TX 78703 State/Country Zip Code | | | | | |
| X Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | | | |
| Corporation Association | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | | |
| Other | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | | | | | | |
| 01/06/2000 JSHAB4ZZ 00000036 75339529 FOR | OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
|)' FC:48! 40.00 00 | | | | | | |
| gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regardin D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manas Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Jaunt and Trademark Assignation ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded | pproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and g this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0681-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nent Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS with required cover sheet(s) information to: | | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0365

| FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 618B Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| Domestic R | epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part | y only. | | |
| Name [| | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspond | ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 512-327-893 | 52 | | |
| Name { | J. Nevin Shaffer, Jr. | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P. | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 1250 Capital of Texas Hwy., S. | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Bldg. 1, Suite 360 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Austin, TX 78746 | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | # | | |
| Enter either the | Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to Itemark Application Number(s) Registration Number (75/399, 529 2,273,657 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Number of I | | | | |
| Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A | f Payment: Enclosed \overline{X} Deposit Account | 0 | | |
| (Enter for p | ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-1 | 453 | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes | χ Νο | | |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| | Sharrer, Si. | nec 98 | | |
| Name | of Person Signing Signature | Date Signed | | |

1.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0366

WHEREAS, Resource Financial Group, Inc. (hereinafter "Resource"), a Texas corporation having its corporate offices at 1700A West 6th Street, Austin, Texas 78703, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark now pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkSerial No.Filing DateBENEFITS.COM75/399,529December 3, 1997TrademarkRegistration No.Issue DateA PYRAMID SHAPED MARK2,273,657August 31, 1999

WHEREAS, Christopher D.H. John, an Individual, having an address at 1700A West Sixth Street, Austin, Texas 78703, is desirous of acquiring said trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Resource hereby assigns to Christopher D.H. John all right, title and interest in the United States and for all foreign countries, and all priority rights in foreign countries, in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

| Signed at A | wetin Te | 445 1999. | , this <u>J4Th</u> | |
|----------------|----------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| | | RESOU | URGE EINANCIAL Chris John, Presider | |
| State of Texas |) | | | |

County of Irans

1 lich

C:\MJR\n-r\RESOURCE\200\ASSIGN2.DOC

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

